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1. MATSUMURA PÉREZ, Lucas Kenzo 12 C.E. Mediterrani 4:52.51 -
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:47.45 37.38 250m: 3:02.68 37.57 350m: 4:17.72 37.30

100m: 1:10.07 36.87 200m: 2:25.11 37.66 300m: 3:40.42 37.74 400m: 4:52.51 34.79

2. CARRASCO SANCHEZ, Aitor 12 C.N. Sabadell 4:53.40 -
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:48.19 37.55 250m: 3:02.81 36.65 350m: 4:17.83 37.47

100m: 1:10.64 36.92 200m: 2:26.16 37.97 300m: 3:40.36 37.55 400m: 4:53.40 35.57

3. ZURANO CAUSA, Pau 12 G.E.N. Roses 4:57.54 -
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:48.49 38.24 250m: 3:04.73 37.99 350m: 4:21.75 38.19

100m: 1:10.25 37.28 200m: 2:26.74 38.25 300m: 3:43.56 38.83 400m: 4:57.54 35.79

4. MARTINEZ ROS, Alex 12 C.N. Terrassa 5:01.86 -
50m: 34.48 34.48 150m: 1:50.62 38.50 250m: 3:07.78 38.22 350m: 4:24.49 37.81

100m: 1:12.12 37.64 200m: 2:29.56 38.94 300m: 3:46.68 38.90 400m: 5:01.86 37.37

5. CRUZ DOMINGO, Yago 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:02.69 -
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:52.42 38.30 250m: 3:09.01 39.04 350m: 4:27.01 39.05

100m: 1:14.12 39.20 200m: 2:29.97 37.55 300m: 3:47.96 38.95 400m: 5:02.69 35.68

6. TORRES GASCA, Martin 12 C.N. Tarraco 5:06.60 -
50m: 34.48 34.48 150m: 1:52.02 38.75 250m: 3:10.03 38.88 350m: 4:28.39 39.10

100m: 1:13.27 38.79 200m: 2:31.15 39.13 300m: 3:49.29 39.26 400m: 5:06.60 38.21

7. TORNÉ GARCIA, Nil 12 C.N. Vilafranca 5:07.09 -
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 1:52.76 39.12 250m: 3:13.66 41.00 350m: 4:32.74 38.83

100m: 1:13.64 38.48 200m: 2:32.66 39.90 300m: 3:53.91 40.25 400m: 5:07.09 34.35

8. CANALS RUBIÓ, Oriol 12 C.N. Tarraco 5:11.71 -
50m: 35.71 35.71 150m: 1:54.54 39.47 250m: 3:14.64 40.35 350m: 4:33.11 39.40

100m: 1:15.07 39.36 200m: 2:34.29 39.75 300m: 3:53.71 39.07 400m: 5:11.71 38.60

9. BAZ AGUILAR, Erik 12 C.N. Tarraco 5:12.84 -
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:52.79 39.55 250m: 3:11.68 39.02 350m: 4:26.87 36.72

100m: 1:13.24 39.24 200m: 2:32.66 39.87 300m: 3:50.15 38.47 400m: 5:12.84 45.97

10. BOMBÍ ESCODA, Marçal 12 C.N. Barcelona 5:13.34 -
50m: 33.92 33.92 150m: 1:51.86 39.42 250m: 3:12.46 40.80 350m: 4:33.95 41.01

100m: 1:12.44 38.52 200m: 2:31.66 39.80 300m: 3:52.94 40.48 400m: 5:13.34 39.39

11. GARCIA FOLTYNSKI, Javier 12 C.N. Lloret De Mar 5:14.85 -
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:53.49 40.38 250m: 3:13.91 39.89 350m: 4:37.40 42.43

100m: 1:13.11 39.22 200m: 2:34.02 40.53 300m: 3:54.97 41.06 400m: 5:14.85 37.45

12. CASTEL GARCIA, Lucas 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:15.00 -
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 1:57.29 40.09 250m: 3:16.34 39.71 350m: 4:33.65 37.33

100m: 1:17.20 39.91 200m: 2:36.63 39.34 300m: 3:56.32 39.98 400m: 5:15.00 41.35

13. BAÑO HERNANDO, Ivan 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:15.34 -
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 1:54.43 39.93 250m: 3:16.03 40.84 350m: 4:36.72 39.81

100m: 1:14.50 39.15 200m: 2:35.19 40.76 300m: 3:56.91 40.88 400m: 5:15.34 38.62

14. SHENG CHEN, Miao 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:16.61 -
50m: 34.61 34.61 150m: 1:54.32 40.36 250m: 3:15.12 40.53 350m: 4:36.43 40.88

100m: 1:13.96 39.35 200m: 2:34.59 40.27 300m: 3:55.55 40.43 400m: 5:16.61 40.18

15. VALLE VENEGAS, Axel 12 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:17.63 -
50m: 36.01 36.01 150m: 1:56.63 40.95 250m: 3:17.02 40.30 350m: 4:38.54 41.00

100m: 1:15.68 39.67 200m: 2:36.72 40.09 300m: 3:57.54 40.52 400m: 5:17.63 39.09

16. VICENT RUIZ, Nil 12 C.N. Piera 2012 5:17.74 -
50m: 35.80 35.80 150m: 1:56.92 41.67 250m: 3:20.33 42.52 350m: 4:40.12 39.63

100m: 1:15.25 39.45 200m: 2:37.81 40.89 300m: 4:00.49 40.16 400m: 5:17.74 37.62
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17. LAZAGA SOLA, Diego 12 U.E. D'Horta 5:19.14 -
50m: 36.63 36.63 150m: 1:57.55 40.65 250m: 3:18.01 40.51 350m: 4:39.34 40.52

100m: 1:16.90 40.27 200m: 2:37.50 39.95 300m: 3:58.82 40.81 400m: 5:19.14 39.80

18. CARRERA GONZALEZ, Guillem 12 C.N. Olot 5:19.23 -
50m: 36.79 36.79 150m: 1:58.29 41.19 250m: 3:20.62 41.25 350m: 4:42.45 40.19

100m: 1:17.10 40.31 200m: 2:39.37 41.08 300m: 4:02.26 41.64 400m: 5:19.23 36.78

19. TAMAYO GOMEZ, Marc 12 C.N. Castellet 5:19.99 -
50m: 35.71 35.71 150m: 1:57.48 40.99 250m: 3:20.84 42.39 350m: 4:42.25 40.82

100m: 1:16.49 40.78 200m: 2:38.45 40.97 300m: 4:01.43 40.59 400m: 5:19.99 37.74

20. SEIDE GONZALEZ, Isaac 12 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:20.03 -
50m: 36.85 36.85 150m: 1:57.40 41.07 250m: 3:19.62 41.38 350m: 4:42.08 41.14

100m: 1:16.33 39.48 200m: 2:38.24 40.84 300m: 4:00.94 41.32 400m: 5:20.03 37.95

21. CORDOBA MARTOS, Adrian 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:20.84 -
50m: 35.77 35.77 150m: 1:58.26 41.70 250m: 3:20.19 40.29 350m: 4:41.92 40.74

100m: 1:16.56 40.79 200m: 2:39.90 41.64 300m: 4:01.18 40.99 400m: 5:20.84 38.92

22. AMOR HERNANDEZ, Teo 12 C.E. Mediterrani 5:21.31 -
50m: 35.37 35.37 150m: 1:57.45 41.92 250m: 3:20.85 41.85 350m: 4:43.26 40.17

100m: 1:15.53 40.16 200m: 2:39.00 41.55 300m: 4:03.09 42.24 400m: 5:21.31 38.05

23. ARBOUCH GARCÍA, Àdam 12 C.N. Granollers 5:21.75 -
50m: 36.03 36.03 150m: 1:57.09 40.09 250m: 3:19.81 41.60 350m: 4:39.92 39.19

100m: 1:17.00 40.97 200m: 2:38.21 41.12 300m: 4:00.73 40.92 400m: 5:21.75 41.83

24. BARBERO PUMARETA, Guillem 12 A.N. Gramenet 5:21.94 -
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 1:56.90 41.29 250m: 3:19.95 41.57 350m: 4:42.01 40.76

100m: 1:15.61 40.06 200m: 2:38.38 41.48 300m: 4:01.25 41.30 400m: 5:21.94 39.93

25. MANGAS JIMENEZ, Mario 12 C.N. Granollers 5:22.75 -
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 1:57.63 40.90 250m: 3:20.18 40.91 350m: 4:42.40 40.81

100m: 1:16.73 40.24 200m: 2:39.27 41.64 300m: 4:01.59 41.41 400m: 5:22.75 40.35

26. SANCHO RUIZ, Marc 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:22.90 -
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 1:59.42 41.82 250m: 3:21.65 40.79 350m: 4:43.57 40.54

100m: 1:17.60 40.70 200m: 2:40.86 41.44 300m: 4:03.03 41.38 400m: 5:22.90 39.33

27. MUÑOZ OLIVERA, Gael 12 C.N. Sant Boi 5:23.02 -
50m: 36.65 36.65 150m: 1:58.56 41.57 250m: 3:21.98 41.62 350m: 4:43.88 40.79

100m: 1:16.99 40.34 200m: 2:40.36 41.80 300m: 4:03.09 41.11 400m: 5:23.02 39.14

28. MARIANO GOVINA, Francisco 12 C.N. Barcelona 5:23.46 -
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 1:56.65 41.80 250m: 3:18.10 40.39 350m: 4:41.78 41.89

100m: 1:14.85 39.69 200m: 2:37.71 41.06 300m: 3:59.89 41.79 400m: 5:23.46 41.68

29. CASAS MORENO, Roger 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:23.95 -
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 1:58.69 41.17 250m: 3:23.06 41.88 350m: 4:45.90 41.36

100m: 1:17.52 40.52 200m: 2:41.18 42.49 300m: 4:04.54 41.48 400m: 5:23.95 38.05

30. SILLER COSTA, Thomas 12 C.N. Tarraco 5:24.81 -
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 1:55.04 40.15 250m: 3:19.20 41.93 350m: 4:44.05 42.65

100m: 1:14.89 39.81 200m: 2:37.27 42.23 300m: 4:01.40 42.20 400m: 5:24.81 40.76

31. CASTELLVI BARCELO, Roger 12 Cambrils C.N. 5:26.35 -
50m: 36.21 36.21 150m: 1:58.46 42.53 250m: 3:23.19 42.47 350m: 4:45.56 40.02

100m: 1:15.93 39.72 200m: 2:40.72 42.26 300m: 4:05.54 42.35 400m: 5:26.35 40.79

32. VILA PORRAS, Carles 12 C.N. Mataró 5:28.11 -
50m: 36.48 36.48 150m: 1:57.62 41.18 250m: 3:22.14 42.73 350m: 4:46.66 42.08

100m: 1:16.44 39.96 200m: 2:39.41 41.79 300m: 4:04.58 42.44 400m: 5:28.11 41.45

33. SOLDEVILA JIMENEZ, Albert 12 C.N. Lloret De Mar 5:28.82 -
50m: 37.21 37.21 150m: 2:00.91 41.83 250m: 3:26.36 43.17 350m: 4:49.66 41.36

100m: 1:19.08 41.87 200m: 2:43.19 42.28 300m: 4:08.30 41.94 400m: 5:28.82 39.16
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34. DREHER RICOU, Maximilian 12 C.N. Barcelona 5:29.74 -
50m: 35.80 35.80 150m: 1:57.28 41.42 250m: 3:22.62 42.66 350m: 4:47.59 42.46

100m: 1:15.86 40.06 200m: 2:39.96 42.68 300m: 4:05.13 42.51 400m: 5:29.74 42.15

35. FERNÁNDEZ ÍÑIGUEZ, Marcos 12 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:29.84 -
50m: 36.94 36.94 150m: 2:02.41 43.96 250m: 3:26.45 40.97 350m: 4:50.66 41.52

100m: 1:18.45 41.51 200m: 2:45.48 43.07 300m: 4:09.14 42.69 400m: 5:29.84 39.18

36. RAYO CASTELLAR, Leo 12 C.E. Mediterrani 5:29.99 -
50m: 37.13 37.13 150m: 2:01.43 42.43 250m: 3:25.37 42.31 350m: 4:50.68 42.61

100m: 1:19.00 41.87 200m: 2:43.06 41.63 300m: 4:08.07 42.70 400m: 5:29.99 39.31

37. GONZALEZ TENORIO, Biel 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:30.65 -
50m: 38.63 38.63 150m: 2:03.44 42.42 250m: 3:26.82 42.14 350m: 4:51.28 41.99

100m: 1:21.02 42.39 200m: 2:44.68 41.24 300m: 4:09.29 42.47 400m: 5:30.65 39.37

38. DORADO NAVARRO, Unai 12 C.N. Tarraco 5:31.77 -
50m: 37.98 37.98 150m: 2:02.58 42.61 250m: 3:26.66 42.36 350m: 4:52.21 42.59

100m: 1:19.97 41.99 200m: 2:44.30 41.72 300m: 4:09.62 42.96 400m: 5:31.77 39.56

39. MARTIN ALSINA, Aaron 12 C.N. Badia 5:32.99 -
50m: 38.11 38.11 150m: 2:03.62 43.27 250m: 3:29.70 42.79 350m: 4:54.32 42.28

100m: 1:20.35 42.24 200m: 2:46.91 43.29 300m: 4:12.04 42.34 400m: 5:32.99 38.67

40. ORUE SERRANO, Alessandro Emmanuel12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:33.67 -
50m: 37.15 37.15 150m: 2:01.64 42.47 250m: 3:26.85 42.67 350m: 4:52.88 43.29

100m: 1:19.17 42.02 200m: 2:44.18 42.54 300m: 4:09.59 42.74 400m: 5:33.67 40.79

41. CID SAENZ DE TEJADA, Marc 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:35.60 -
50m: 39.12 39.12 150m: 2:04.51 42.44 250m: 3:29.23 42.76 350m: 4:54.83 42.49

100m: 1:22.07 42.95 200m: 2:46.47 41.96 300m: 4:12.34 43.11 400m: 5:35.60 40.77

42. ALVAREZ ORTIZ, Didac 12 C.N. Badalona 5:36.33 -
50m: 36.67 36.67 150m: 1:59.93 41.99 250m: 3:26.20 43.16 350m: 4:53.47 43.29

100m: 1:17.94 41.27 200m: 2:43.04 43.11 300m: 4:10.18 43.98 400m: 5:36.33 42.86

43. GUERRERO LLONGUERAS, Xavi 12 C.N. Terrassa 5:37.68 -
50m: 40.67 40.67 150m: 2:07.81 43.07 250m: 3:33.66 42.66 350m: 4:58.76 41.99

100m: 1:24.74 44.07 200m: 2:51.00 43.19 300m: 4:16.77 43.11 400m: 5:37.68 38.92

44. ESCOBAR GIL, Aitor 12 C.N. Terrassa 5:37.73 -
50m: 38.22 38.22 150m: 2:04.36 43.32 250m: 3:30.39 44.01 350m: 4:57.92 42.87

100m: 1:21.04 42.82 200m: 2:46.38 42.02 300m: 4:15.05 44.66 400m: 5:37.73 39.81

45. LOPEZ AGUILERA, Ivan 12 C.N. Molins De Rei 5:37.81 -
50m: 37.75 37.75 150m: 2:04.30 43.89 250m: 3:30.57 42.50 350m: 4:57.36 42.17

100m: 1:20.41 42.66 200m: 2:48.07 43.77 300m: 4:15.19 44.62 400m: 5:37.81 40.45

46. QUINTANA FOLGAROLAS, Biel 12 C.N. VIC-Etb 5:38.05 -
50m: 38.64 38.64 150m: 2:02.79 42.48 250m: 3:30.39 43.69 350m: 4:56.67 42.91

100m: 1:20.31 41.67 200m: 2:46.70 43.91 300m: 4:13.76 43.37 400m: 5:38.05 41.38

47. VELASCO FOLCH, Pau 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:38.11 -
50m: 37.98 37.98 150m: 2:04.81 44.08 250m: 3:31.69 43.55 350m: 4:58.07 42.52

100m: 1:20.73 42.75 200m: 2:48.14 43.33 300m: 4:15.55 43.86 400m: 5:38.11 40.04

48. SANCHEZ LENDINEZ, Marc 12 C.N. Badia 5:38.26 -
50m: 37.69 37.69 150m: 2:00.52 42.37 250m: 3:28.65 44.33 350m: 4:57.16 44.08

100m: 1:18.15 40.46 200m: 2:44.32 43.80 300m: 4:13.08 44.43 400m: 5:38.26 41.10

49. FLORES SLIUNKOV, Leonel 12 C.N. Mataró 5:38.45 -
50m: 37.23 37.23 150m: 2:02.33 42.66 250m: 3:29.01 43.98 350m: 4:55.68 42.73

100m: 1:19.67 42.44 200m: 2:45.03 42.70 300m: 4:12.95 43.94 400m: 5:38.45 42.77

50. DI GIOIA ELUA, Luca 12 C.E. Mediterrani 5:39.33 -
50m: 37.99 37.99 150m: 2:03.61 43.27 250m: 3:33.12 44.91 350m: 5:00.21 42.46

100m: 1:20.34 42.35 200m: 2:48.21 44.60 300m: 4:17.75 44.63 400m: 5:39.33 39.12
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51. MARTIN MUÑOZ, Mario 12 C.N. Martorell 5:39.78 -
50m: 38.15 38.15 150m: 2:04.64 43.92 250m: 3:32.56 43.90 350m: 5:01.58 44.86

100m: 1:20.72 42.57 200m: 2:48.66 44.02 300m: 4:16.72 44.16 400m: 5:39.78 38.20

52. BARRIOS HERNANDEZ, Hugo 12 C.N. Badalona 5:40.10 -
50m: 39.95 39.95 150m: 2:05.86 42.82 250m: 3:33.20 43.96 350m: 5:00.41 43.87

100m: 1:23.04 43.09 200m: 2:49.24 43.38 300m: 4:16.54 43.34 400m: 5:40.10 39.69

53. TOLRÀ FERRER, Roger 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:40.87 -
50m: 37.39 37.39 150m: 2:03.15 43.42 250m: 3:30.29 44.27 350m: 4:58.01 43.55

100m: 1:19.73 42.34 200m: 2:46.02 42.87 300m: 4:14.46 44.17 400m: 5:40.87 42.86

54. RUBIO RODRÍGUEZ, David 12 C.E. Mediterrani 5:41.14 -
50m: 36.95 36.95 150m: 2:02.40 44.27 250m: 3:32.00 44.91 350m: 4:59.54 43.51

100m: 1:18.13 41.18 200m: 2:47.09 44.69 300m: 4:16.03 44.03 400m: 5:41.14 41.60

55. BALAGUER GONZÁLEZ, Pau 12 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 5:41.31 -
50m: 40.89 40.89 150m: 2:07.73 43.24 250m: 3:36.25 44.31 350m: 5:00.76 41.81

100m: 1:24.49 43.60 200m: 2:51.94 44.21 300m: 4:18.95 42.70 400m: 5:41.31 40.55

56. LORENZO MAGALLÓN, Bruno 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:41.56 -
50m: 39.03 39.03 150m: 2:06.72 44.88 250m: 3:35.34 45.28 350m: 5:00.28 41.82

100m: 1:21.84 42.81 200m: 2:50.06 43.34 300m: 4:18.46 43.12 400m: 5:41.56 41.28

57. MARQUES GUINOVART, Pau 12 C.E. Mediterrani 5:41.80 -
50m: 38.58 38.58 150m: 2:06.63 43.76 250m: 3:34.02 43.44 350m: 4:59.65 43.14

100m: 1:22.87 44.29 200m: 2:50.58 43.95 300m: 4:16.51 42.49 400m: 5:41.80 42.15

58. SOCA PONS, Marti 12 Fcn El Tossalet 5:42.04 -
50m: 39.54 39.54 150m: 2:06.93 43.82 250m: 3:34.76 43.99 350m: 5:01.74 43.28

100m: 1:23.11 43.57 200m: 2:50.77 43.84 300m: 4:18.46 43.70 400m: 5:42.04 40.30

59. SANCHO ANDRADE, Yago 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:42.25 -
50m: 37.48 37.48 150m: 2:03.11 43.36 250m: 3:31.12 44.34 350m: 4:59.51 44.62

100m: 1:19.75 42.27 200m: 2:46.78 43.67 300m: 4:14.89 43.77 400m: 5:42.25 42.74

60. MASANA CAMATS, Nil 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 5:43.03 -
50m: 38.44 38.44 150m: 2:04.20 43.06 250m: 3:32.64 44.49 350m: 5:01.61 45.01

100m: 1:21.14 42.70 200m: 2:48.15 43.95 300m: 4:16.60 43.96 400m: 5:43.03 41.42

61. MARTÍN GRIMA, Roc 12 C.N. Manresa 5:44.57 -
50m: 39.84 39.84 150m: 2:07.07 43.74 250m: 3:35.87 44.23 350m: 5:04.04 44.03

100m: 1:23.33 43.49 200m: 2:51.64 44.57 300m: 4:20.01 44.14 400m: 5:44.57 40.53

62. FERRER MARTÍNEZ, Xavi 12 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:45.00 -
50m: 38.68 38.68 150m: 2:05.15 43.15 250m: 3:32.48 43.67 350m: 5:01.62 44.67

100m: 1:22.00 43.32 200m: 2:48.81 43.66 300m: 4:16.95 44.47 400m: 5:45.00 43.38

63. CHICO MENESES, David 12 C.N. Sant Boi 5:45.20 -
50m: 38.83 38.83 150m: 2:07.30 44.54 250m: 3:37.42 44.62 350m: 5:05.07 43.67

100m: 1:22.76 43.93 200m: 2:52.80 45.50 300m: 4:21.40 43.98 400m: 5:45.20 40.13

64. ALONSO GOMEZ, Marti 12 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 5:45.45 -
50m: 40.54 40.54 150m: 2:08.46 44.18 250m: 3:36.38 44.17 350m: 5:05.07 44.32

100m: 1:24.28 43.74 200m: 2:52.21 43.75 300m: 4:20.75 44.37 400m: 5:45.45 40.38

65. GONZALES GUTIERREZ, Nahuel 12 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:48.02 -
50m: 38.83 38.83 150m: 2:06.64 43.89 250m: 3:36.08 44.32 350m: 5:05.84 45.00

100m: 1:22.75 43.92 200m: 2:51.76 45.12 300m: 4:20.84 44.76 400m: 5:48.02 42.18

66. NOGUERAS RIBAS, Aniol 12 C.N. Mataró 5:48.17 -
50m: 37.80 37.80 150m: 2:05.03 44.37 250m: 3:35.56 45.13 350m: 5:03.82 44.11

100m: 1:20.66 42.86 200m: 2:50.43 45.40 300m: 4:19.71 44.15 400m: 5:48.17 44.35

BLANCH OTANCEALA, Marc 12 C.N. Tortosa 5:48.17 -
50m: 41.00 41.00 150m: 2:12.22 45.37 250m: 3:42.45 44.93 350m: 5:10.54 43.27

100m: 1:26.85 45.85 200m: 2:57.52 45.30 300m: 4:27.27 44.82 400m: 5:48.17 37.63
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68. PUJOL PUIGORIOL, Pere 12 C.N. Manresa 5:49.08 -
50m: 37.36 37.36 150m: 2:04.91 44.98 250m: 3:35.58 45.39 350m: 5:05.16 43.39

100m: 1:19.93 42.57 200m: 2:50.19 45.28 300m: 4:21.77 46.19 400m: 5:49.08 43.92

69. NAVARRO MANEN, Pol 12 U.E. D'Horta 5:50.89 -
50m: 38.51 38.51 150m: 2:05.05 43.33 250m: 3:31.94 43.28 350m: 4:58.53 42.62

100m: 1:21.72 43.21 200m: 2:48.66 43.61 300m: 4:15.91 43.97 400m: 5:50.89 52.36

70. SIO LEBORAN, Gabriel 12 U.E. D'Horta 5:51.32 -
50m: 38.97 38.97 150m: 2:08.17 44.79 250m: 3:38.64 45.00 350m: 5:08.73 45.51

100m: 1:23.38 44.41 200m: 2:53.64 45.47 300m: 4:23.22 44.58 400m: 5:51.32 42.59

71. DA CRUZ VELOSO, Afonso Rodrigo 12 Fed Andorrana 5:51.40 -
50m: 37.24 37.24 150m: 2:04.93 45.08 250m: 3:35.69 45.50 350m: 5:07.75 45.54

100m: 1:19.85 42.61 200m: 2:50.19 45.26 300m: 4:22.21 46.52 400m: 5:51.40 43.65

72. OLIVERA VILLAESCUSA, Pol 12 C.N. Badalona 5:52.61 -
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 2:02.30 43.92 250m: 3:34.00 45.73 350m: 5:07.06 46.69

100m: 1:18.38 41.66 200m: 2:48.27 45.97 300m: 4:20.37 46.37 400m: 5:52.61 45.55

73. GARCIA ALONSO, Jan 12 C.N. Rubí 5:53.13 -
50m: 39.78 39.78 150m: 2:09.02 44.53 250m: 3:39.03 45.61 350m: 5:10.45 45.61

100m: 1:24.49 44.71 200m: 2:53.42 44.40 300m: 4:24.84 45.81 400m: 5:53.13 42.68

74. LALALEO VINCENT, Owen 12 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:53.24 -
50m: 38.13 38.13 150m: 2:08.92 46.78 250m: 3:40.34 44.69 350m: 5:11.66 44.45

100m: 1:22.14 44.01 200m: 2:55.65 46.73 300m: 4:27.21 46.87 400m: 5:53.24 41.58

75. SURIÑACH ARRUEBO, Nil 12 C.N. Viladecans 5:53.34 -
50m: 38.90 38.90 150m: 2:07.79 45.00 250m: 3:38.85 46.07 350m: 5:09.62 45.01

100m: 1:22.79 43.89 200m: 2:52.78 44.99 300m: 4:24.61 45.76 400m: 5:53.34 43.72

76. FULQUET ROUTIER, Albert 12 C.N. Banyoles 5:54.19 -
50m: 38.77 38.77 150m: 2:06.06 44.71 250m: 3:37.76 46.16 350m: 5:10.84 46.57

100m: 1:21.35 42.58 200m: 2:51.60 45.54 300m: 4:24.27 46.51 400m: 5:54.19 43.35

77. HILALI ARBAOUI, Adam 12 C.N. Badia 5:54.58 -
50m: 40.34 40.34 150m: 2:09.62 44.99 250m: 3:41.04 45.36 350m: 5:11.87 44.80

100m: 1:24.63 44.29 200m: 2:55.68 46.06 300m: 4:27.07 46.03 400m: 5:54.58 42.71

78. GOREA DRAFIOVA, sasha 12 C.N. Viladecans 5:54.87 -
50m: 38.78 38.78 150m: 2:06.74 44.82 250m: 3:38.51 45.89 350m: 5:10.70 45.86

100m: 1:21.92 43.14 200m: 2:52.62 45.88 300m: 4:24.84 46.33 400m: 5:54.87 44.17

79. LLAUGER PUYUELO, Martí 12 C.N. VIC-Etb 5:55.19 -
50m: 41.58 41.58 150m: 2:12.17 45.80 250m: 3:43.43 46.08 350m: 5:12.62 44.18

100m: 1:26.37 44.79 200m: 2:57.35 45.18 300m: 4:28.44 45.01 400m: 5:55.19 42.57

80. DOLSET RUBIO, Marco 12 C.N. Lleida 5:56.37 -
50m: 37.32 37.32 150m: 2:07.34 45.57 250m: 3:40.74 47.03 350m: 5:12.85 45.78

100m: 1:21.77 44.45 200m: 2:53.71 46.37 300m: 4:27.07 46.33 400m: 5:56.37 43.52

81. DE LA CRUZ REYES, Alvaro Andre 12 C.N. Reus Ploms 5:57.50 -
50m: 41.93 41.93 150m: 2:12.09 44.62 250m: 3:43.03 45.41 350m: 5:16.42 46.46

100m: 1:27.47 45.54 200m: 2:57.62 45.53 300m: 4:29.96 46.93 400m: 5:57.50 41.08

82. BELÓN BALAGUERÓ, Oscar 12 C.N. Sant Boi 5:57.72 -
50m: 40.07 40.07 150m: 2:11.45 46.64 250m: 3:43.87 45.58 350m: 5:15.47 45.22

100m: 1:24.81 44.74 200m: 2:58.29 46.84 300m: 4:30.25 46.38 400m: 5:57.72 42.25

83. ANGULLO CALA, adrian 12 C.N. Salou 5:57.84 -
50m: 39.22 39.22 150m: 2:10.17 46.16 250m: 3:43.71 46.80 350m: 5:15.82 45.59

100m: 1:24.01 44.79 200m: 2:56.91 46.74 300m: 4:30.23 46.52 400m: 5:57.84 42.02

84. BUNKIN, Artyom 12 C.N. Lloret De Mar 6:00.21 -
50m: 37.94 37.94 150m: 2:07.41 45.72 250m: 3:41.54 47.08 350m: 5:15.97 47.19

100m: 1:21.69 43.75 200m: 2:54.46 47.05 300m: 4:28.78 47.24 400m: 6:00.21 44.24
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85. EL OUAHHABY LALLOUCH, Ishak 12 C.N. Mataró 6:02.22 -
50m: 39.40 39.40 150m: 2:11.47 46.19 250m: 3:45.90 47.74 350m: 5:19.37 45.68

100m: 1:25.28 45.88 200m: 2:58.16 46.69 300m: 4:33.69 47.79 400m: 6:02.22 42.85

86. YOSEF GUENDOUZ, Yosef Guendouz 12 C.N. Cerdanyola 6:02.32 -
50m: 40.14 40.14 150m: 2:09.67 45.94 250m: 3:43.36 46.83 350m: 5:16.92 46.66

100m: 1:23.73 43.59 200m: 2:56.53 46.86 300m: 4:30.26 46.90 400m: 6:02.32 45.40

87. GIUFFRE CALVO, Luca 12 U.E. D'Horta 6:02.89 -
50m: 38.04 38.04 150m: 2:10.19 47.44 250m: 3:44.77 46.34 350m: 5:15.99 44.95

100m: 1:22.75 44.71 200m: 2:58.43 48.24 300m: 4:31.04 46.27 400m: 6:02.89 46.90

88. VASCO CID, Aran 12 C.N. VIC-Etb 6:03.55 -
50m: 40.32 40.32 150m: 2:12.44 47.09 250m: 3:45.06 46.49 350m: 5:18.13 46.14

100m: 1:25.35 45.03 200m: 2:58.57 46.13 300m: 4:31.99 46.93 400m: 6:03.55 45.42

89. DE POMBO OCHOA, Marti 12 U.E. D'Horta 6:04.25 -
50m: 38.81 38.81 150m: 2:09.64 46.63 250m: 3:43.98 47.65 350m: 5:18.91 47.88

100m: 1:23.01 44.20 200m: 2:56.33 46.69 300m: 4:31.03 47.05 400m: 6:04.25 45.34

90. PEREZ CARBONELL, Roc 12 C.N. VIC-Etb 6:04.34 -
50m: 41.24 41.24 150m: 2:13.40 47.39 250m: 3:48.61 48.01 350m: 5:22.62 46.76

100m: 1:26.01 44.77 200m: 3:00.60 47.20 300m: 4:35.86 47.25 400m: 6:04.34 41.72

91. CALVO PUIGDOMENECH, Marçal 12 C.N. VIC-Etb 6:04.72 -
50m: 41.57 41.57 150m: 2:13.84 46.62 250m: 3:47.68 46.65 350m: 5:21.32 46.81

100m: 1:27.22 45.65 200m: 3:01.03 47.19 300m: 4:34.51 46.83 400m: 6:04.72 43.40

92. EL LAUCHI EL BAKKALI, Akram 12 C.N. Sant Feliu 6:05.37 -
50m: 40.16 40.16 150m: 2:11.00 45.85 250m: 3:45.60 47.52 350m: 5:20.15 47.28

100m: 1:25.15 44.99 200m: 2:58.08 47.08 300m: 4:32.87 47.27 400m: 6:05.37 45.22

93. FAJARDO CHAVERO, Eric 12 C.N. Badia 6:05.85 -
50m: 43.32 43.32 150m: 2:17.75 47.32 250m: 3:52.90 47.34 350m: 5:24.92 45.76

100m: 1:30.43 47.11 200m: 3:05.56 47.81 300m: 4:39.16 46.26 400m: 6:05.85 40.93

94. HONTECILLAS SERRACANTA, Xavi 12 C.N. Manresa 6:08.59 -
50m: 41.96 41.96 150m: 2:14.87 45.96 250m: 3:50.16 46.79 350m: 5:24.06 46.88

100m: 1:28.91 46.95 200m: 3:03.37 48.50 300m: 4:37.18 47.02 400m: 6:08.59 44.53

95. SELLART FARRE, Eric 12 C.N. Manresa 6:09.56 -
50m: 40.43 40.43 150m: 2:13.30 47.90 250m: 3:49.94 48.92 350m: 5:24.10 46.91

100m: 1:25.40 44.97 200m: 3:01.02 47.72 300m: 4:37.19 47.25 400m: 6:09.56 45.46

96. MARIMON ESPLUGAS, Ot 12 C.N. Igualada 6:10.60 -
50m: 40.67 40.67 150m: 2:11.27 45.53 250m: 3:46.36 47.07 350m: 5:22.74 48.28

100m: 1:25.74 45.07 200m: 2:59.29 48.02 300m: 4:34.46 48.10 400m: 6:10.60 47.86

97. DILMÉ COROMINAS, Martí 12 C.N. Banyoles 6:10.73 -
50m: 41.14 41.14 150m: 2:15.16 47.41 250m: 3:50.80 47.93 350m: 5:26.03 47.84

100m: 1:27.75 46.61 200m: 3:02.87 47.71 300m: 4:38.19 47.39 400m: 6:10.73 44.70

98. MONLEON MARIN, Lluc 12 C.N. Molins De Rei 6:11.11 -
50m: 40.24 40.24 150m: 2:12.93 47.65 250m: 3:48.87 48.40 350m: 5:25.11 48.07

100m: 1:25.28 45.04 200m: 3:00.47 47.54 300m: 4:37.04 48.17 400m: 6:11.11 46.00

99. JIMENEZ DE ARECHAGA DEL RIO, Tabaré12 C.N. Santa Perpètua 6:11.48 -
50m: 42.55 42.55 150m: 2:15.20 47.36 250m: 3:50.94 47.93 350m: 5:25.76 46.74

100m: 1:27.84 45.29 200m: 3:03.01 47.81 300m: 4:39.02 48.08 400m: 6:11.48 45.72

100. MARTÍNEZ PUIG, Sergi 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 6:12.16 -
50m: 39.43 39.43 150m: 2:13.63 48.50 250m: 3:51.58 49.42 350m: 5:26.26 47.44

100m: 1:25.13 45.70 200m: 3:02.16 48.53 300m: 4:38.82 47.24 400m: 6:12.16 45.90

101. FLORES NAVARRO, Leo 12 C.N. Catalunya 6:12.78 -
50m: 40.47 40.47 150m: 2:13.60 47.17 250m: 3:51.67 49.11 350m: 5:28.64 48.37

100m: 1:26.43 45.96 200m: 3:02.56 48.96 300m: 4:40.27 48.60 400m: 6:12.78 44.14
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102. ELIES ARGEMI, Albert 12 C.N. Calella 6:13.85 -
50m: 43.88 43.88 150m: 2:18.34 48.04 250m: 3:53.65 47.40 350m: 5:28.33 46.86

100m: 1:30.30 46.42 200m: 3:06.25 47.91 300m: 4:41.47 47.82 400m: 6:13.85 45.52

103. KUCHER, Simon 12 C.N. Lloret De Mar 6:14.22 -
50m: 40.73 40.73 150m: 2:12.66 47.04 250m: 3:47.84 47.75 350m: 5:27.18 49.55

100m: 1:25.62 44.89 200m: 3:00.09 47.43 300m: 4:37.63 49.79 400m: 6:14.22 47.04

104. ESLAVA NIETO, Aritz 12 C.N. Premià 6:17.22 -
50m: 39.92 39.92 150m: 2:16.73 48.96 250m: 3:53.01 47.94 350m: 5:30.01 46.28

100m: 1:27.77 47.85 200m: 3:05.07 48.34 300m: 4:43.73 50.72 400m: 6:17.22 47.21

105. OSIPOV, Mark 12 C.N. Badalona 6:19.81 -
50m: 41.45 41.45 150m: 2:17.84 48.87 250m: 3:55.65 49.47 350m: 5:34.38 49.86

100m: 1:28.97 47.52 200m: 3:06.18 48.34 300m: 4:44.52 48.87 400m: 6:19.81 45.43

106. MARCOS FURQUET, Teo 12 C.N. Tarraco 6:23.60 -
50m: 43.07 43.07 150m: 2:22.52 50.31 250m: 3:59.86 48.24 350m: 5:36.66 47.20

100m: 1:32.21 49.14 200m: 3:11.62 49.10 300m: 4:49.46 49.60 400m: 6:23.60 46.94

107. CAZORLA MILLAN, David 12 A.N. Gramenet 6:24.14 -
50m: 42.14 42.14 150m: 2:18.06 48.70 250m: 3:55.34 48.52 350m: 5:36.00 49.95

100m: 1:29.36 47.22 200m: 3:06.82 48.76 300m: 4:46.05 50.71 400m: 6:24.14 48.14

108. MANERO I OLIVA, Miquel 12 C.N. Sant Adrià 6:25.62 -
50m: 42.20 42.20 150m: 2:18.38 49.02 250m: 3:56.04 49.10 350m: 5:37.10 50.47

100m: 1:29.36 47.16 200m: 3:06.94 48.56 300m: 4:46.63 50.59 400m: 6:25.62 48.52

109. ALLED DEL ARCO, Pau 12 C.N. Molins De Rei 6:26.09 -
50m: 42.42 42.42 150m: 2:20.09 49.33 250m: 3:59.37 49.89 350m: 5:37.94 48.99

100m: 1:30.76 48.34 200m: 3:09.48 49.39 300m: 4:48.95 49.58 400m: 6:26.09 48.15

110. BOSCH CARO, Maties 12 C.N. Vilafranca 6:26.41 -
50m: 43.15 43.15 150m: 2:20.30 48.86 250m: 3:59.79 49.95 350m: 5:38.64 49.09

100m: 1:31.44 48.29 200m: 3:09.84 49.54 300m: 4:49.55 49.76 400m: 6:26.41 47.77

111. PASO CANALS, Guim 12 C.N. Molins De Rei 6:31.61 -
50m: 42.71 42.71 150m: 2:22.63 50.23 250m: 4:01.84 49.27 350m: 5:43.62 50.79

100m: 1:32.40 49.69 200m: 3:12.57 49.94 300m: 4:52.83 50.99 400m: 6:31.61 47.99

DSQ ESPIGULE FONT, Pol 12 C.N. Farners -
DSQ DOS SANTOS CATALAN, Lars 12 C.N. Sabadell -

BX KORNIENKO, Vladimir 12 C.N. Calella -
BX RAYTOVICH, Stepan 12 C.N. Lloret De Mar -
BX PALOMINO CAPDEVILA, Quim 12 C.N. Mataró -
BX ALCANTARA POZO, Bryan 12 C.N. Mataró -
BX FERNANDEZ CARRASCO, Didac 12 C.N. Sant Boi -
BX LOPEZ ENCINAS, Max 12 C.N. VIC-Etb -
BX BORRALLO LOBERA, Oliver 12 C.N. Viladecans -


